Book 317 (Official Records), page 83, Indenture Henry W. White (last will and testament) to Diamond Match Co. Sep 3, 1943 (first filed Aug 27, 1943), page 1 of 2

Henry W White timber rights to Diamond Match, Rag Dump, Johnson Cabin area

FRANK W. BUYLE EXECUTOR

TO

DIAMOND NATCH COMPANY

THIS INDENTURE, made on the 27th day of August, 1943, by and between FRANK W. BOYLE, Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Henry W. White, also known as H.W. White, deceased, the party of the first part, and DIAMOND MATCH COMPANY, the party of the second part, WITHESSETH:

THAT WHEREAS, the said executor did, in full compliance with the law, give legal notice of the sale of real property hereinafter described, and at the time and place and in the manner specified in said notice, did offer for sale and sell, subject to confirmation by the Court, to the party of the second part, the timber rights in and to the said real property hereinafter particularly described for the sum of One Thousand Seven Hundred and no/100 (\$1,700.00) Pollers, it being the highest and best bid, and

MIRREAS, the Superior Court of the State of California, in and for the County of Butte, upon the due and legal return of the proceedings under said sale, made by the party of the first part, and after due notice of said hearing on said return given, did, on the 2nd day of August, 1943, make an order decreeing said sale to be valid and confirming said sale and directing a conveyance to be executed to the said party of the second part, a certified copy of which order of confirmation was recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the said County of Butte, within which said County the said land is situated, on the 16th day of August, 1943, which said order of confirmation is now on file and of record in the said Superior Court, which said record thereof is in said Recorder's office and is hereby referred to for greater certainty.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said FRANK W. BOYLE, as Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Henry W. White, also known as H.W. White, deceased, as aforesaid, the party of the first part, pursuant to the order last mentioned of said Superior Court, for and in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Seven Hundred and no/loo (\$1,000.00) Dollars, to him in hand paid by the said party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said party of the second part and to its successors and assigns forever, all of the timber rights in, to and on the following described tract of land, situated, lying and being in the County of Butte, State of California, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

The northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter (NEt of SWt) and the northeast quarter of the northwest quarter (NEt of NWt) of Section 13, Township 23, _ Range 4 East, containing 80 acres.

The party of the first part, however, reserves unto himself all of the rights to farm any portion of said land upon which timber is not growing or does not grow and to graze and browse timber land where grazing and browsing will not damage or injure timber fit for lumber, it being expressly understood and agreed that the right to graze and browse brush and nonsalable timber shall not be done if it results in injury to the rights of the party of the second part.

It is the intent of this conveyance that the party of the first part does hereby convey all rights to the party of the second part to cut, saw, and remove whenever in its judgment the timber is merchantable or in shape to be cut, and the party of the second part shall have the right to tear out, cut, remove, or to do anything of any kind or character that

Book 317 (Official Records), page 83, Indenture Henry W. White (last will and testament) to Diamond Match Co. Sep 3, 1943 (first filed Aug 27, 1943), page 2 of 2

in its judgment meets with the best requirements and customs of the lumber industry to develop a stand of timber for mercantable purposes, to remove the same, to replant, and to do all things necessary and proper to bring to a merchantable and salable stage second growth of timber on said lands forever, together with the right of egress and ingress and the right of removal of said timber and the crossing and recrossing of timber lands or nontimber lands that may be more convenient for the removal of said timber and in gaining access thereto.

It is further the intent of this conveyance that the party of the first part does hereby convey to the party of the second part all necessary rights of way on, over and along said above described real property for the purpose of hauling lumber and/or timber from adjacent properties and/or properties in the vicinity of the above described property belonging to, and/or leased by, and/or being timbered by the party of the second part herein.

The party of the first part reserves the right to build all necessary ditches and fonces and to farm, graze or browse said lands or make any other use of said land that will not interfere with the timber rights herein conveyed to the party of the second part.

It is the intent and purpose of this instrument, and it is expressly understood and agreed, that there is hereby conveyed to the party of the second part, all rights forever to remove timber, replant, regrow, remove second growth, and to carry on a lumbering industry on said lands in accordance with the usual customs for lumbering, all of said lumbering to be done at the discretion of the party of the second part.

This instrument conveys said timber rights on the above described premises to the party of the second part forever, said timber rights to be paramount and superior to any other rights thereon with the sole exception that the party of the party of the first part may use any or all of said land in any number that he soes fit that will not interfer with the timber rights herein conveyed.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said timber rights unto the party of the second part, subject to the foregoing reservations.

IN NITHESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part as Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Henry W. White, also known as S.W. White, deceased, as aforesaid, has executed these presents, the gay and year first above written.

FRANK W. BOYLE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)
COULTY OF BUTTE.) se

On this 27th day of August, 1943, before me, D.W. ballMain, a Notary Public in and for the County of Butte, State of Celifornia, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared FRANK W. BOYLE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the County of Butte the day and year in this certificate rirst above written.

(SEAL)

D.W. BALDWIN.....Notary Public in and for the County of Butte, State of California.

Recorded at the Request of BUTTE COUNTY TITLE CO., Sep. 3, 1943, at 8 min. past 11 o'clock A.K., Vol. 317, page 83, Official Records of Butte County, California.

B.F. EUESPETH County Recorder.

By Nathan P mitchell, Deputy Mecorder.

No. 2046

H.W.

Fee \$1.70

Book 332, page 112-113, Indenture Campbell-Diamond Match, Jun 21, 1944 page 1 of 2 (first file date Jun 16, 1944)

ALICE ESTA CAMPBELL ET AL

TO

THE DIAMOND MATCH COMPANY

This impliture, made and entered into this 10th day of June, 1944, by and between ALICE than CAMPBELL, a widow, and CLAUDE CAMPBELL, a single person, of Oroville, Butte County, Califfornia, the parties of the first part, and The Diskons MATCH COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, the party of the second part, WITHESETH:

That the said porties of the first part, for and in considerating of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable considerations, to them in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, and confirm to said The Diamond Match Company, a corporation, the party of the second part, and to its successors and assigns forever, all merchantable timber of very nature, kind, character, or description, now being on or growing upon, or hereafter to grow upon the following described real property situate in the County of Butte, State of California and described as follows, to-wit:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Butte, State of California, described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL UME:

Southwest quarter of Southwest quarter of Section 24; Northwest quarter of Northwest quarter of Section 25 and North half of Northeast quarter of Section 26, Township 23 North, Range 4 East, M. D. B. & M. containing 160 seres, more or less.

South half of Northeast quarter and North half of Southeast quarter of Section 26, Township 23 North, Range 4 East, M. D. B. & M., containing 160 acres, more or less.

TOGETHER with the right to cut and remove said timber and all necessary essements required for the cutting and removal of said timber; together with the right of ingress and egress, in, on, over and across said lands hereinable described for the purpose of cutting, logging, heuling and doing all things necessary for the removal of said timber and/or any other timber which may be owned by the party of the second part on adjoining land or any land or any real property adjacent; and also the right of maintaining and carrying on railroad tracks, railroad bridges, culverts, and all necessary easements for carrying on and operating a railroad or railroads on, over and across the above-described lunds, said railroads to be for the use of said party of the second part for any and all purposes; also the right to erect and maintain logging camps for the loggers and employees and/or contractors of the party of the second part during the cutting, logging, healing and handling of said timber and/or any other timber on any adjoining or adjacent or any other lands which said purty of the second part may now or may hereafter acquire; further granting to said party of the second part an easement und right of way over said lands and any part of said lands for the purpose of logging and hauling said timber from said lands and any other land which the party of the second part may now cwn or may hereafter acquire, or any timber the party of the second part may now own or my hereafter acquire; together with the right to remove any and every manner of improvements, building, tracts. Bridges, or culverts which may be placed on said lands by the said party of the second part;

Book 332, page 112-113, Indenture Campbell-Diamond Match, Jun 21, 1944 page 2 of 2

(first file date Jun 16, 1944)

AND ALSO a right to the free use of any water in any creeks which may be on said lands, or any springs which may ue on said lands, for the use of donkey engines, locomotives, and household purposes and any other purposes thay may be appurtenant to moving the said timber from said lands or use of said lands for rights of way for railroad purposes.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the purties of the first part have set their heads, executing this conveyance the day and year first hereinabove written.

Alice Emma Campbell
Claude Campbell

STATE OF CALIFORNIA | ss.

\$4.95 U.S.I.R. stamps cancelled

On this loth day of June, 1944, before me, D. W. Baldwin, a Notery Public in and for the County of Butte, State of California, personally appeared ALICE DAMA CAMPBELL, a widow, and CLAUDE CAMPBELL, a single person, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at my office in the County of Butte, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

(otal)

D. W. Baldwin, Notary Public in and for the County of Butte, State of California.

Recorded at the Request of Butte County Title Co., Jun. 21, 1944, at 40 min. pest 11 o'clock A. M., Vol. 332, page 112, Official Records of Butte County, California.

By Recorder By Deputy Recorder

No. 11450 Fee \$1.50

Book 949, page 424-428, Deed Josephson family to the State of California May 22, 1958, page 1 of 5

100 949 A 424

FORM RW-6

04500007	CHESTY	16031	2010
III	But	21	В.

GRANT DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

We V. O. Josephson and Ella M. Josephson (husband and wife) as to an undivided 1/8 interest; C. L. Josephson. Sr. and Trene Josephson (husband and wife) as to an undivided 1/8 interest; William C. Josephson, (a single man) as to an undivided 1/8 interest; Zelda A. Beavers and Alfred L. Beavers (wife and husband) as to an undivided 1/8 interest; Carel G. Josephson and Mse O. Josephson (husband and wife) as to an undivided 1/8 interest; Norman T. Josephson and Audrey M. Josephson (husband and wife) as to an undivided 1/8 interest; Frank Josephson and Lucille Josephson husband and wife) as to an undivided 1/8 interest; and Velma E. Van Cleave and Berkley Van Cleave, (wife and husband) as to an undivided 1/8 interest,

GRANT to the STATE OF CALIFORNIA, all that real property in the _______Count

Butte , State of California, described as:

A portion of Lot 1 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 9, T. 21 N., R. 4 E., M.D.B.&M., and of that part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 9 which lies within the following described boundaries:

BEGINNING at a point on the Yankee Hill Road where the North line of said Section 9 intersects said road; thence South 120 rods; thence West 50 rods to said Yankee Hill road; thence up said Yankee Hill road to the point of beginning.

Said portion is all that part thereof described as Parcels No. 1, No. 2 and No. 3, hereinbelow:

PARCEL NO. 1: All that part thereof lying Northwesterly from the line described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point from which the Northeast corner of said Section 9, bears N. 57° 34' 29" E. 2643.60 feet, said point also being distant S. 45° 48' 00" E. 120.01 feet from Engineer's Station "B"890+00.50 B.C. of the base line of the Department of Public Works' 1956 Survey from Oroville to Jarbo Gap, road III-But-21-B (The California State Zone II Coordinates for said point of beginning are X=2,131,968.33 and Y=738,542.52); THENCE, N. 62° 16' 01" E. 448.33 feet; thence N. 25° 59' 38" E. 200.02 feet; thence N. 31° 55' 31" E. 483.62 feet; thence N.09°00'19"W. 378.24 feet to a point distant 191.08 feet Easterly, measured radially from the base line at Engineer's Station "B"902+65.43 of

Book 949, page 424-428, Deed Josephson family to the State of California May 22, 1958, page 2 of 5

8008 949 Pals 425

said Survey; containing 3.14 acres, more or less, in addition to that part thereof now used and acknowledged as public way.

PARCEL NO. 2: All that part thereof lying within the following described boundaries:

BEGINNING at a point distant S. 83° 46' 10" A.

1371.26 feet from the Northeast corner of said Section 9.

said point also being distant S. 46° 37' 00" E. 100.01

feet from Engineer's Station "M"4+00.00 of said Survey

(The California State Zone II Coordinates for said point

are X=2,132,836.53 and Y=739,811.16); THENCE, from said

point of beginning, (1) N. 43° 23' 00" E. 137.01 feet;

thence (2) N. 49° 08' 26" E. 85.99 feet; thence (3)

S. 75° 43' 00" E. 140.01 feet; thence (4) N.14°17'00"E.

80.01 feet; thence (5) N. 75° 43' 00" W. 244.21 feet;

thence (6) S. 63° 38' 37" W. 111.69 feet; thence (7)

S. 43° 23' 00" W. 266.21 feet to a point distant 165.15

feet Easterly, measured radially from the base line at
Engineer's Station "B"903+57.82 of said Survey; thence

(8) S. 09° 00' 19" E. 201.97 feet; thence (9)

N. 43° 23' 00" E. 252.46 feet to the point of beginning;

containing 0.34 acres, more or less, in addition to that

part thereof now used and acknowledged as public way.

PARCEL NO. 3: All that part of said Lot 1 lying Northwesterly of Course No. (6), as said Course is numbered and described in Parcel No. 2 hereof; containing 0.001 acres, more or less.

This conveyance is made for the purposes of a freeway and public road connection and the grantor hereby releases and relinquishes to the grantee any and all abutter's rights including access rights appurtenant to grantor's remaining property in and to said freeway, provided, however, that such remaining property shall abut upon and have access to said public road connection over and across Parcel No. 2 hereinabove.

The undersigned also grants to the State of California the privilege and right to extend and maintain drainage structures, and excavation and embankment slopes, and the privilege and right to plant and maintain grass, plants and trees on said slopes for the protection and beautification of same over the following two parcels:

PARCEL NO. 1: That part of said Let 1 of the Northeast quarter of said Section 9, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the same point of beginning as PARCEL No. 2, here-inabove; THENCE, N. 82° 02' 29" E. 128.07 feet; thence N. 48° 43' 32" E. 171.95 feet; thence N. 75° 43' 00" J. 100.01

The posterior supplied but before the street size before it is the product of the posterior before the product in the product of the posterior of the product of the posterior o

Book 949, page 424-428, Deed Josephson family to the State of California May 22, 1958, page 3 of 5

BOOK 949 PAGE 426

feet; thence S. 49° 08' 26" W. 85.99 feet; thence S.43°23'00"W. 137.01 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL NO. 2: That part of said Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 9, bounded and described as follows:

COMMENCING at a point distant N. 62° 16' 01" E. 448.33 feet from the point of beginning of FIRST SAID PARCEL NO. 1, hereinabove, said point also being distant S. 62° 05' 00" E. 320.03 feet from Engineer's Station "B"893+41.54 of said base line; THENCE, from said point of commencement, N.25°59'38"E. 200.02 feet; thence S. 64° 00' 22" E. 110.01 feet; thence S. 25° 59' 38" W. 216.15 feet; thence N. 64° 00' 22" W. 121.85 feet; thence N. 62° 16' 01" E. 20.00 feet to the point of commencement.

EXCEPTING THEREPROM all oil, oil rights, minerals, mineral rights, natural gas, natural gas rights, and other hydrocarbons by whatsoever name known that may be within or under the parcel of land hereinabove described, together with the perpetual right of drilling, mining, exploring and operating therefor and removing the same from said land or any other land, including the right to whipstock or directionally drill and mine from lands other than those hereinabove described, oil or gas wells, tunnels and shafts into, through or across the subsurface of the land hereinabove described, and to bottom such whipstocked or directionally drilled wells, tunnels and shafts under and beneath or beyond the exterior limits thereof, and to redrill, retunnel, equip, maintain, repair, deepen and operate any such wells or mines, without, however, the right to drill, mine, explore and operate through the surface or the upper 100 feet of the subsurface of the land hereinabove described or otherwise 1, such manner as to endanger the safety of any highway that may be constructed on said lands.

The grantor further understands that the present intention of the grantee is to construct and maintain a public highway on the lands hereby conveyed in fee and the grantor, for himself, his successors and assigns, hereby waives any claims for any and all damages to grantor's remaining property contiguous to the property hereby conveyed by reason of the location, construction, landscaping or maintenance of said highway.

Book 949, page 424-428, Deed Josephson family to the State of California May 22, 1958, page 4 of 5

Dated this 24 nd day	of M	ay of 4		58, 200	
Signed and delivered jaythe presence of	nk_		Trick	dean farm	geni Jo
INTELLA OF HIGHWAYS . P. NOX DIT NOTETINA	CKNOWLED	Belle	an E. Corp.	- juci	Les de
TATE OF CALIFORNIA,			9	···	1
On this	THE RESERVE		di Nu	nine bundred and	
efore me,	一	3821		County and State	
uly commissioned and sworn, personally	F-1 7-28-1-4-1-1-14-19-2			1993°	
nown to me to be the person describ	bed in and who	r name			
abscribed to the within instrument, and		arknowle	ded to me that	be executed	the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I beve bereun	ito set my bend	and affixed my	y official seal the	ley and year in th	is certificate fi
	2		n de la companya		
			des ma		

On this 19th day of June, in the year one thousand nine hundred and l'ifty-eight, before me, Patricia L. Cooper, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Duane L. Frink, known to me to be the person who: name is subscribed to the within instrument as a subscribing witness thereto, who being by me auly sworn, deposed and said: that he resides in the County of Yuba, State of California; that he was present and saw V. O. Josephson, Ella M. Josephson, C. L. Josephson, Sr., Irene Josephson, William C. Josephson, Zelda A. Beavers, Alfred L. Beavers, Carel G. Josephson, Mae O. Josephson, Norman T. Josephson, Audrey M. Josephson, Frank Josephson, Lucille Josephson, Velma E. Van Cleave, and Berkley Van Cleave, personally known to him to be the persons described in, and who executed the said within instrument as parties thereto, sign and execute the same; that he, the afflant, then and there, at the request of salu persons, subscribed his name as a witness thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

> Notary Public in and for the or Yuba, State or California

Book 949, page 424-428, Deed Josephson family to the State of California May 22, 1958, page 5 of 5

BOOK - 1 20 MM order No. 49737

When recorded return to

Division of Highways P. O. Box 911 Marysville, California

Att: Mr. Gilbert Mulcahy

339	K. M.	"B"9094004 Rt.	FORES	Q	al ORNIA	19 19 19 1424	A		
4/21/58	F 22	8	OF PUBLIC OF PUBLIC	ANT DEE	Josephson, et al To	TILLE COMPANY 18 1958 min. part 6 9 4/9 Recentles Page	200	8	m. mes 1.0 m 0 ms
	III But	Station	DEPARTMENT DIVISION	GRAN	V. O. Jose STATE O	K. K.	NO THE	2 2	Fied

(CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE, GOVERNMENT CODE, SEC. 27281)

THE Is To CHATHY, That the State of Colifornia, grantee berein, acting by and through the Department of Public Works, Division of Highways, hereby accepts for public purposes the real property, or interest therein, conveyed by the within deed and consents to the recordation thereof.

IN WITHESS WHEELEOF, I have beresente set my bend	sbitdoy of, 19
19.00	
	Director of Public Works
	or List Mining

_and Attorney in Fact

Book 1004, page 65-67, Deed Josephson to Ramsey Jun 1, 1959, page 1 of 3

Book 1004 Page 65-66-67 Josephson to Ramsey 1959 Pg 1 of 3

F		GRANT DEED Uola	Tenancy)	BOOK IUU 4 PAGE	00
13.20	For value received /	C. L. JOSEPHSON	SR:, ZELDA A	SEPHSON, NORMAN . SEAVERS, CAREL NX JOSEPHSON, dea	C. JOSEPHSON
	GRANT t	RAYMOND E.	RANSET and LOS	RENE V. RAMSEY, h	is wife
η_i	as JOINT TENANTS	all that real propert	y situate in the		
RESS/RI	County of	Butte	, State of Calif	ornia, described as	follows:
z - 	of the Northeas	t quarter of Sect	tion 9. Townst	half of the Sout it 21 North, Rar t dated December	re 4 East.
	California, date	at certain Deed . ad May 22, 1958	from V. O. Jos and recorded .	above described p sephenn et al to July 19, 1958 in otte County, Cali	the State of 3ock 949 of
		f the Northeast		el of land which tion 9, Townshi	
).	M.D.B.M., inte	line of Section reacts said road nkes Hill mad;	7, Township : thence buth	as the same exist 21 North, Range I 1 120 rods; then only along said Y	East,
	contained in th	at certain Doed	from V. C. Jos	above described; sephson et al to be July 19, 1953 of Patte County	the State
			1 : 1		
	114 1	1	Carely of	Signers Beguere	: "
1		3	Licha a	C. Janes	hoor
Dated	May 18,	19 59	ifisman	Toosed	eon'
		•	Halmark Ud		
			F	or Recorder's Use Only	
STATE OF CHA	1204	{			
before me,		14 3 , 19 57			
JARRAK	Lasephson				
knows to me to b	the person	S subscribed to			
E.	Nogery Public Nogery Public NOW COMMISSION EXPER				
My Bonnets s Lon	explice de la constante de la	-e rca. t. 1961			

64181

Book 1004, page 65-67, Deed Josephson to Ramsey Jun 1, 1959, page 2 of 3

On th	277	nley Pit	ha
BOSES END		THE PARTY OF THE P	Dutte
		1	County of Succession State of California, duly commissioned gradgers, personally appeared vs. Os. Josephson; Carel G. Josephson
.35	1200	W	Zelda A. Beavers: William G. Josephson, Normen T.
700			Josephson T.
不够	4	September 1	houses to me to be the person Ambaro scenic ATA subscribed to the within instrument
		建	and androved closed to me that the law accorded the same.
4	(A) A (A)		IN WIFEESS WRESEOF I have hereups set say hand and affect my official seal
147.00		10 m	is the County of Butto the day and year in this
100	e service	(2)	cortificals first above corition
-	The Control	227	Notary Public is and for theCounty of Putte
STEEL S		dologyan - Great	My Commission Expires July 23, 1959 State of California.
		22.000	
	ATH OF CALIF		Lu.
:a o s	Humbe	est	
County of -	1 common	0	unt in the year one thousand wine hundred and Fre fity nearly
On thi	- 4	309 01- 70	Clarity & Millieget Notory Public in and for the
		La Depore	Course of I very bal of State of California.
PERM			residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared fallenda. You
			Van Cleare
AMERICAN STREET	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		what have where name subscribed to the within instru-
	阿姆纳斯		Enoun to me to de the person
经验证			ment, and acknowledged to me that Sheexecuted the some
			IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and offixed my official seal in the
. 4			1 11 mile at feet change positions
	AL TOTAL		Jehn & Murray
. 3	THE REPORT	4	
55 (2.1185)	Form No. 36-(Add:		State of California Alla 1 1412
County of_ On the		_day ofs	W 3 - 3 - 0 - 0 - 2 4 - 4
	SAAAGA	before me,	
800		il.	County of Tribley, State of California,
			residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
3			0. L. Josephson, Sr.,
一种原		NAMES OF	
200		33335	known to me to be the person
488		经通过	and acknowledged to me thatheexecuted the same.
. 4		A	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affered my official seal in the
-	29(4)30	A.	in the County of the day and year in this certificate first above written .
E C		and a	Malsolm & Callier
	AL SAGA	275	Noticy Politic in and for the County of Children State of California.
24			MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 19
Coupley 1 P	erm No. 34—(Ackn	Anctaus Cents	4) (C. C. Sec. 1136) My Commission Expires
	1		REQUEST OF Start Control The
	1		ZZ ZZ
			PRA PRA PAGE
1.			LE COAPANY SUPERIOR A
0	gas.		INSU INSU CONTICE
N	baset		
25820	Euzs	2	A) THE REQUINTY IELD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
2	e e		RECOKDED AT THE REQUEST ALTE COUNTY THE CO. BLIN 23 1059 AND COUNTY CALIFORN CALL FORM CALL CALL CAND GUARANTY COMPT CALL CONTRON OFFICE BOTH WARREN OFFICE BOTH WARRENCE OFFIC
	NEC.		88= = 528 70%
	E85		SR 6 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
11	GD .		SE SEE TO CA
30			AS C. C. T. S.

Book 1004, page 65-67, Deed Josephson to Ramsey Jun 1, 1959, page 3 of 3

(Number and Server) BUTTE COUNTY TITLE COMPANY, a corporation hereix of CERHISON C. L. JOSEPHSON, Sr., ZELDA A. BEAVERS; CA COUNTY TO CHARLES, CA COUNTY TO CHARLES TO A COUNTY TO CHARLES TO A COUNTY TO CHARLES TO A COUNTY TO CHARLES TO CHARL	ico,	herein called	, 19 59 .
whose address is o/O Himshew Stage (Number and Servet) (COMPANY, a corporation hereix of COMPANY, a corporation hereix of COMPANY, a corporation hereix of COMPANY, a L. BEAVERS; CA. COMPANY, a	ico,	alifornia	P 015
(Number and Server) BUTTE COUNTY TITLE COMPANY, a corporation hereis or SEPHSON C. L. JOSEPHSON, Sr., ZELDA A. BEAVERS; CA OTHERSON TO THE TRUST OF SEAL AND THE SEAVERS; CA OTHERSON TO THE TRUST OF SEAL AND THE SEAVERS; TAN THE SEAVERS WITH POWER OF SALE, that property in the	Ten! 17	alifornia	
(Number and Servet) BUTTE COUNTY TITLE COMPANY, a corporation hereix or BEFHSON, G. L. JOSEPISON, Sr., ZELDA A. BEAVERS, CA CIEFFED TO THE TOTAL STREET, STREET TO THE STREET THAT TRUSTED THE STREET THAT THE STREET THE STREET THAT THE STREET THE STREET THAT THE STREET THAT THE STREET THE STREET THAT THE STREET THE STREET THAT THE STREET THE STREE	de-1 /7	(State)	TRUSTOR,
WITH POWER OF SALE, that property in the	RS AND ASSIGN	N. VEIMA E. YAR Berein called BEN IS TO TRUSTEE	TILLIAN C. CILLAYE FR EFICIARY IN TRUST.
California, described as:	············	, County of B	utte, State of
ARCEL ONE: Out 1 of the Mortheast quarter and the North half of puriter of Section 9, Township 21 North, Range 4 Earlie dated December 31, 1875. EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion of the absertain deed from V. O. Josephson et al to the Statescorded July 18, 1958 in Book 949 of Official Recorded July 18	ove described part of California	as shown on Government as contain a dated May 22,	ned in that 1958 and
PACEL TWO: hat portion of the following described parcel of libratheast quarter of Section 9, Township 21 North, Beginning at a point on the Yankes Hill road a line of Section 9, Township 21 North, Range 4 East, bouth 120 rods; thence West 50 rods to said Jankes Yankes Hill Road to the point of beginning. EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion of the absertain deed from V. O. Josephson et al to the Statesorded July 18, 1958 in Book 949 of Official Recorded July 18, 1958 in Book 949 of Offici	Range 4 East, 1 as the same exi. H.D.B.&M., in Hill road; then here described to of California	t.D.B.&M. sted in 1920 whe tersects said ro- nce Northerly all parcel as contain a. dated May 22.	re the Nor ad; thence ong said ned in tha 1958 and
TOGETHER WITH the rema, issues and profits thereof, SUBJECT, HOW upon Beneficiary by Paragraph 5 of Part B of the provisions incorporated here for the Purpose of Securing payment of the indebtedness evidenced by a in the sum of TRN THOSISAND AND NO/1004. The analysis is the sum of TRN THOSISAND AND NO/1004. The analysis is the sum of Trust orday if made to the Trustor white he is the owner of record thereof, and shall be evidenced by a single while they are the owners of record thereof, and shall be evidenced by Trust orday and the security of this Deed of Trust, Trustor sagress; By the execution and delivery of this Deed of Trust and the Note secured her inclusive of Part B of the Deed of Trust recorded on December 29, 1947, in Boo Recorder of the County of Butte, California, shall be and they are hereby included bet forth herein at length.	after be loaned to the I nal loans hereafter mad ord of his present intere y a promissory note reci chy that provisions I to	rustor or his successors is and interest thereon shi at in said property, or to ting that it is secured by the finchester of Part A and A secured 1.2 1 and A in	Dollars or assigns by the all be accured by his successors of his Deed of Trust provisions 1 to nother office of the
Request is hereby made that a copy of any Notice of Default and a copy of a	ary Notice of Sale here	under be mailed, pursuant	to the provision
Request is hereby made that a copy of any Notice of Default and a copy of a of Section 2924b of the Civil Code of California, to the Trustor at his address	25.3	r: 7 ·	
	Syneral	Mannige	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA Coming of Butte } 10. 52	Janus I	Kamacy	
County of Butte Suns 19 59	Jalus 1	Kamaey	
before me Lianald T Al Adam . Notery Public, is and for sold County on State, personally appeared. Raymond R. Ramany and	Jaren 1	Michigan Contraction of the Cont	
County of Butte 50 59	2	For Recorder's Use Only	
before me Langto T & Aclasic , Notory Fublic, in and for sold County and State, personally appeared. Raymond R. Rammany and Loy and to be the personal masses name 3. At Subscribed to the	RECORDED BUTTE CO	For Recorder's Use Only	
before the Land This Adams Notary Fublic, is and for sold county of Stores for sound of Stores for sound of Stores o	RECORDED BUTTE CO	For Recorder's Use Only 5821 AT THE REQUEST OF UNITY TITLE CO. N. 23 1959 in. pest	lock 7
County of Sun te Sun 1 19 59 On June 1 19 59 before me La mail Thi Adams Notery Fublic, is and for sold County one State, personally appeared. Raymeters, Raymeter and Raymeters and I have been been some and I have been been some and the Language of the mithing languages, and deligned to me that Large Language to the come. Notery Public	RECORDED BUTTE CO at 2/m F M. Vol. OFFICE	For Recorder's Use Only 5821 AT THE REQUEST OF UNITY TITLE CO. N. 23 1959 in. pest	iock 7
before me Landle T & Aclasic , Notory Fublic, is and for sold County on State, personally appeared. Raymond & Rammany and Lorente M. Rammany and Lorente M. Rammany and Income to be the personal exhaus name 3. At Subscribed to the motival instrument, and debter they of to me that the Lorente of the come. Many Public Many Public Many Public Many 24, 1961	RECORDED BUTTE CO At 2/m OFFICE BUTTE CO	For Recordar's Use Only 5821 AT THE REQUEST OF UNITY TITLE CO. N. 23 1959 in. page 4 AL RECORDS OF	7.
before me January and Stoke, personally appeared in and for sold County and Stoke, personally appeared Raymonth	RECORDED BUTTE CO At 2/m OFFICE BUTTE CO	For Recorder's Use Only 15821 AT THE REQUEST OF UNITY TITLE CO. N. 23 1359 IN. page 4 AL RECORDS OF UNITY, CALIFORNIA	7.
before me January and State, personally appeared in and for said County and State, personally appeared Raymond St. Ramaay and Lorang St. Ramaay and Lorang to be the personal school some 3 Ar Saberribed to the mithin land money and debter before to me that the Lorenzaid the come. Make y Public 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 199	RECORDED BUTTE CO At 2/m OFFICE BUTTE CO	For Recorder's Use Only 15821 AT THE REQUEST OF UNITY TITLE CO. N. 23 1359 IN. page 4 AL RECORDS OF UNITY, CALIFORNIA	7.

Book 1405, page 426-428, Deed James A & Frankie Moak to Ralph C & Lillian Tracy (Big Bend) Dec 20, 1965, page 1 of 3

Recorded at the request of	15316 BOOK 1405 MOE 428
Return to Return to	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF BUILTE COUNTY TITLE UEL 22 1965 at
1,0,50	Foo : 9.
	PED (Joint Tenescy) K AND FRANKIE MOAK, his wife

GRANT to RALPH C. TEACY AND LILLIAN TRACY, his wife

as JOINT TENANTS all that real property situate in the

County of

Buite,

, State of California, described as follows:

A section of the Hest unif of the Ends and of Section 7, Township 21 North, Range 55 Edst, 1.7.0. 5 Hejand more particularly described as follows:

And Anna 1997 he North Witness corner of said Section 7: thance North 69° 04' 00" has a solution of the Lig Bend road as the same existed November 1, 1955; thence following along the centerline of the Big Bend Road South 65° 16' 40" East for a fill ance of 200,07 feet; the see South 70° 55' 80" East for a distance of 250,02 feet; the see South 70° 55' 80" East for a distance of 250,02 feet; the see South 70° 55' 80" East for a distance of 250,02 feet, 20° the point on the Bastory line of the West half of the East half of religion of the Larl of the East half of said Section 7; thence leaving said road conterline and following along said Healthy line of a both 12' of the East half of said Section 7; thence along the Southerst corner of the West half of the East half of said Section 7; thence along the Southerst line of said Section 7, South 80° 20' 06" the first distance of 12'0.06' feet to the South quarter corner of said Section 7; the section 7 that distance of 12'0.06' feet to the South quarter corner of said Section 7 that a listance of 5250.90 feet to the point of beginning.

It serving therefrom a right of may for road and public utility purpos s over the north coded flet thereof.

Also reserving therefrom a right of way for road and public utility purposes over a strip of land CO.00 feet in width lying Southerly of and adjacent to the consol Big Bend Road.

Also reserving therefrom a right of way for road and public utility purposes a strip of in 4 50.00 feet in width lying 30.00 feet on each side of the follow described road centerline: Beginning at the North one-quarter corner of said S. 7 nm. thence along the Northerly line thereof North 39° 64' 30" East for a distance of 570.77 feet; thence South 63° 16' 40" East for a distance of 239.67 feet to a point in the centerline of the Big Bend Road and the true point of begin ing for a road centerline herein described; thence from said true waint of begin ing South 49° 50' 59" East for a distance of 260.00 feet; thence of the 30° 11' East for a distance of 50.00 feet; thence South 40° 20' 20" East for a distance of 7.01 feet to a point located in the Easterly line of the West half a the East hall of said Section 7 and the end of said described road centerline.

Also reserving therefrom all that portion of the lottowing described right of way lying within boundaries of the above described parcel.

A right of may for road and public utility purposes over a strip of land 60.00 fact in width lying 20.00 feet on each side of the following described centerline Deginning at a point that bears South 89° 00' 40" West a distance of 369.52 feet fr. the North quarter corner of Section 7. Township 21 North, Ranga 5 East, N.D.B. & M. thence from said point of beginning South 24° 19' 57" West for a distance of 34.50 feet; thence South 12°412" West for a distance of 254.91 feet; thence South 63° 43' 33" East for a distance of 280...2 feet; thence South 44° 53' 55" East for a distance of 157.21 feet; thence South 14° 33" East for a distance of 414.03

Book 1405, page 426-428, Deed James A & Frankie Moak to Ralph C & Lillian Tracy (Big Bend) Dec 20, 1965, page 2 of 3

the color of the c

Also reserving therefrom a right of way for road and public utility purposes over a strip of land 60.00 feet in width lying 30.60 feet on each side of the following accepted road centerline: Beginning at a point that is located South 7° 00' 11" Most a distance of 2090.05 feet from the North one-quarter corner of Section 7. Thomsalp 21 North, Range 5 East, M.D.B. 6 M.; thence from said point of beginning South 20° 04' 03" East for a distance of 160.18 feet; thence South 3° 34' 17" Mest for a distance of 415.19 feet; thence South 5.2' 12' 17" West for a distance of 260.64 feet; thence South 0° 04' 33" East for a distance of 381.05 feet; thence South 27° 11' 17" Mest for a distance of 160.65 feet; thence South 13° 06' 33" East for a distance of 225.29 feet; thence South 56° 16' 57" West for a distance of 59.35 feet; thence North 50° 03' 53" Mest for a distance of 121.21 feet to a point in the North and South centerline of sale Section 7 and the end of the herein described road centerline.

Together with a right of way for road and public utility purposes over a strip of lund 30.00 feet in width lying Northerly/and adjacent to the centerline of Big Bend Road.

Also together with a right of way for road and public utility perposes over the North 60.00 feet of the East 003.43 feet of the West half of Section 7, Township 21 North, Range 5 East, M.D.B. & M.

It is together with a right of way for road and public utility purposes over a strip of land botto feet in width tying doted feet on each side of the following described conterline:

Beginning at a point that is located South 69° 00' 40" West a distance of 369.52 feet from the South quarter corner of Section 6. Township 21 North, Range 5 East, M.D.B. 6 M.; thence from said point of beginning, North 24° 19' 57" East a distance of 20.20 feet; thence North 23° 21' 00" East a distance of 263.70 feet to a point in the centerline of the Big Bend Moud and the end of said centerline.

Also together with a right of tmy for road and public utility purposes over a strip of land 60.00 feet in width lying 30.00 feet on each side of the following described centerline:

1405 mad Z

800 1400 mg 2

Book 1405, page 426-428, Deed James A & Frankie Moak to Ralph C & Lillian Tracy (Big Bend) Dec 20, 1965, page 3 of 3

Beginning at a point that bears South and 60' 40" West a distance of 369.52 feet from the North quarter corner of Section 7. Township 21 North, Range 5 East, M.D.B. 6 M.; thence from said point of beginning South 24° 19' 57" West for a distance of 34.59 feet; thence South 12° 41' 27" West for a distance of 254.91 feat; thence South 63° 45' 33" East for a distance of 280.02 feet; thence South 44° 53' 33" East for a distance of 157.21 feet; thence South 14° 34' 33" East for a distance of 414.03 feet; thence South 10° 48' 57" West for a distance of 119.01 feet; thence South 13° 04' 13" East for a distance of 322.13 feet; thence South 79° 27' 07" West for a distance of 160.94 feet; thence South 2° 01' 33" East for a distance of 243.91 feet; thence South 69° 26' 43" East a distance of 95.0 feet, more or less, to a point on the North and South centerline of said Section 7 and the end of the herein described centerline.

RESERVING THEREFROM a right of way over a strip of land 10 feet in width for the existing pipe line crossing the East half and the East half of the West half of said Section 7, said Right of way is for the benefit of and appurtenant to the West half of the Nest half of said Section 7 and the East half of the Northeast quarter of Section 12, and shall inure to the benefit of and may be used by all persons who may hereafter become the owners of said appurtenant property or any parts or portions thereof.

Dated CGTaBER 19 1965	anus a Mach.
4.	sunde Tille
STATE OF CALIFORNIA Coxecy of	
on December 20 so 65, before see, Burburn I., Brillian a Notary Public, in and for sold State, personally appeared James I. Look and Franka o Fools	BARPARA M. GRIMM Notary Public - California County of Bulta
to the within instrument, and soluciological to me that Liney accounted the some. My commission aspires July 26, 10'5 Flat Land Michael Barbers M. Notary Public Barbers M.	nm
MAILTAX STATEMENTS TO: dalph Trucy Croville Inn Graville, Galif.	
Address	Xip Code

15316

Form \$1]